

costs and markups.

Total Number of Days Added by this Change Order:

- This work will not affect the critical path or substantial completion of the original project and thus no additional time is required.

The additional cost associated with these changes is as follows:

Previous Change Orders:	\$0.00
This Change Order:	\$125,247.00
Total Cost of Change Orders:	\$125,247.00
Original Contract Amount:	\$16,048,115.86
Revised Contract Amount:	\$16,173,362.86
Percent Change in Contract:	0.78%
Applicable to Comp. Bid Act:	0.78%

Cost: \$125,247.00

Funding Source: OWRB loans FAP-17-0004-L & FAP-19-0001-L

Requested By: Kenneth D. Schwab, P.E., CFM, Assistant City Manager - Operations

Approved By: City Manager's Office

Attachments: S.1609 Contract Change Order #1

Recommendation:

Approve and authorize execution of change order #1 with Belt Construction, Inc. for construction contract S.1609; County Line Trunk Sewer - Phase 1